BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 461-610-100
Issue 5, December 1979
CONNECTING BLOCKS
625-, 630-, AND 635-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

and Ring Arrangements .•
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
• Backboard, 191C (for use with 630A4, if
required)
• Backboard, 168D (for surface-mounted blocks
on masonry walls)
• Block, Connecting, 625A (Fig. 1)
• Block, Connecting, 625B (Fig. 2)
• Block, Connecting, 625C (Fig. 1)
• Block, Connecting, 625F (Fig. 3)
• Block, Connecting, 625FS (Fig. 4)
• Block, Connecting 625H (Fig. 4)
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 461-610- 100
• Block, Connecting, 6258 (Fig. 5)
• Block, Connecting, 625T (Fig. 5)
• Block, Connecting, 625WP (Fig. 6)
• Block, Connecting, 630A4 (Fig. 7, 8, and 9)
• Block, Connecting, 635A (MD) (Fig. 10 and
11)
• Block, Connecting, 635B (Fig. 12, 13, and
14)
• Assembly, Faceplate, 65A
• Blade, 8762D-630 (metal lead insertion tool
for 630A4)
• Tool, Impact D, AT-8762 (for holding blade,
8762D-630)
• Tool, Handle, 788Al (also for holding blade,
8762D-630, 'or 797A tool)
• Tool, 797A (plastic lead insertion tool for
630A4)
• Tool, 934A [modular jack line polarity tester
(Fig. 15)].•
CONNECTING BLOCKS
2.01 The 625-type connecting blocks provide a
termination for the D4BU miniplug-ended
mounting' cord used with the modular telephone
sets.
2.02 The 625A connecting block (Fig. 1) is
intended for new installations and is surface
mounted. It contains a 42A connecting block base
assembly which is used to terminate inside wire
and spade-tipped leads from the jack in the cover.
This connecting block replaces the 42A connecting
block and the 549A jack. When mounting the 42A
connecting block, leave at least 1/16-inch clearance
between the bottom of the cover and the molding,
carpet, or floor.
'Note: Higher connecting block mountings
are recommended as less troublesome while
providing easier customer plug orientation.•
Page 2
2.03 The 625B connecting block (Fig. 2) includes
the 625F connecting block, 65A faceplate
package, and two mounting screws. It is intended
for new installations or modular replacement of
548A jacks or 47F connecting blocks.
2.04 The 625C connecting block (Fig. 1) is the
same as the 625A connecting block except
the 625C does not include the 42A connecting block.
The 625C connecting block may be used to convert
the 42A connecting block in existing installations
to modular installation.
2.05 The 625F connecting block (Fig. 3) is
intended for use in new installations requiring
a flush-type connecting block or for modular
replacement of 548A jacks or 47F connecting blocks.
It does not include faceplate or mounting bracket.
2.06 The 625F8 connecting block (Fig. 4) is